
Month Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 01/06/2020 12061160 49.55               Essential food purchased for vulnerable adult pending court of protection Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 01/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Ecmk Ltd 01/06/2020 12061160 25.03               EPC certification for a Council building procurement Computers/Peripherals/Software (5045)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Argos Ltd 01/06/2020 12061160 24.00               Household items for social care service user Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 16.90-               NSCiti2s:Refund of tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2, return to Kings Cross on 18/03/2020. Local Commuter Transport (4111)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 16.90-               NSCiti2s: Refund of tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2, return to Kings Cross on 18/03/2020. * Local Commuter Transport (4111)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 18.10-               Credit Voucher Www C2c Online Co UkNSCiti2s: Refund of tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Local Commuter Transport (4111)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Www C2c Online Co Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 18.10-               NSCiti2s: Refund of tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA  x2, return to Kings Cross on 18/03/2020. * Local Commuter Transport (4111)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 01/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AE14OXM. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge* Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 10.00               voucher for CITB HS&E app for test revision for client Electronics Sales (5732)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 10.00               voucher for CITB HS&E app for test revision for client Electronics Sales (5732)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 10.00               Voucher for CITB HS&E app for test revision for client Electronics Sales (5732)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 20.00               Vouchers (2) for CITB HS&E app for revision Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 01/06/2020 12061160 30.00               Employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 01/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ecctis Ltd 01/06/2020 12061160 65.40               Translation fees for degree translation for client Professional Services - Def (8999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Strengths Partnership 01/06/2020 12061160 1,620.00         Strengthscope Practitioner training for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 01/06/2020 12061160 38.38               Domain registration for SHIP website Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Amz 01/06/2020 12061160 32.98-               Credit Voucher Amz Credit for return of a foreign keyboard and mouse for remote working Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Ke3jutnnp2 01/06/2020 12061160 2.06                 FB advertising Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Ep85jtsnp2 01/06/2020 12061160 400.00             Facebook ads - DA, think twice about visiting, Stay Safe Stay apart, 11 Plus Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 17.99               Surface pro charger cable Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4012 Apple.Com/Bill 01/06/2020 12061160 9.99                 Monthly iTunes subscription for Twenty One café music venue. Record Shops (5735)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Www.Aspli.Com 01/06/2020 12061160 92.30               new stretcher for JBO / BWO use Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Monte Portuguese Cafe R 01/06/2020 12061160 4.85                 Food Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 22.79               CORONA VIRUS Pins for Red and green desks for Civic and Civic2 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Dickiesstore.Co.Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 200.00             DickiesWorkwear - Work shorts for technicians Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Gen Register Office 01/06/2020 12061160 38.00               replacement birth certificate for rough sleeper Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Garden4less 01/06/2020 12061160 28.98               hose for JBO/BWO use Misc Home Furnishing (5719)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 01/06/2020 12061160 157.50             TV Licence for Tickfield Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 02/06/2020 12061160 19.50               keys cut at leigh lock n safe that staff require for pavillions and padlocks around the town Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7520 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 02/06/2020 12061160 40.00               keys cut at leigh lock n safe that staff require for pavillions and padlocks around the town Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Www.192.Com 02/06/2020 12061160 59.94               subscription to 192.com. Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 02/06/2020 12061160 200.00             50 Valved Facemasks ( Covid 19 ) Supplies and Stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Www.Asap-Supplies.Com 02/06/2020 12061160 42.01               Safety switches for SBC patrol boats Marinas (4468)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Argos Ltd 02/06/2020 12061160 66.00               Household items for social care service user Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 02/06/2020 12061160 175.00             Bed for social care adult service user Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5701 Parcel2go.Com Ltd 02/06/2020 12061160 47.02               Courier service for temporary smart phone to staff member to participate in online away day. Courier Services (4215)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 02/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 02/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 02/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Lycamobile UK Ltd 02/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Non-Util (4812)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 02/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Sp Services UK Ltd 02/06/2020 12061160 46.62               Disinfectant for JBO /BWO use Med/Health Services - Def (8099)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Adobe Creative Cloud 02/06/2020 12061160 41.62               Monthly subscription for Adobe Design Suite Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 02/06/2020 12061160 19.18               2 Packs x 50 Face Masks ( Covid 19 ) Supplies / Stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Argos Ltd 03/06/2020 12061160 35.99               mobile phone for loked after child Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 03/06/2020 12061160 53.24               Coronavirus - Clinell wipes for Civic Centre tower block Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/06/2020 12061160 66.66               2 of 4 wagons order to transport illegally harvested shelffish Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/06/2020 12061160 66.66               1 of 4 wagons purchased to transport illegally harvested shellfish Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 A B A Logistics Lt 03/06/2020 12061160 190.80             courier collection of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA malfunctioning laptop Courier Services (4215)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7105 Geodesys & Digdat 03/06/2020 12061160 201.00             20.06.03 Geodesys - land Garrison, land east of ness road, Shoeburyness. Utilities/Elec/Gas/H2O/Sani (4900)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Sp Services UK Ltd 03/06/2020 12061160 166.80             CPR face shields for JBO/BWO use Med/Health Services - Def (8099)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/06/2020 12061160 237.99             Cat food for Pier cat. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 04/06/2020 12061160 35.80               Gloves for COVID for Tickfield centre due to cleaning of desks etc between events Variety Stores (5331)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Direct 04/06/2020 12061160 111.00             B&Q - Furniture for refurbishment work in the Civic Centre Tower Block Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 04/06/2020 12061160 133.11             CoronaVirus - Clinell Wipes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/06/2020 12061160 41.98               2 x books (Storytelling with Data) Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 04/06/2020 12061160 44.85               Essential food purchase for vulnerable adult pending court of protection. Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 04/06/2020 12061160 21.48               1 x 100 Resalable clear plastic Bags ( Covid 19 ) Used for Carrying files and paperwork around Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Boating Mania Limited 04/06/2020 12061160 335.00             Parts for SBC patrol launch Boat Dealers (5551)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 04/06/2020 12061160 44.97               phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 04/06/2020 12061160 38.66               chalkboard and chalks for beach welfare officer team at JBO Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 04/06/2020 12061160 170.00             rescue tubes for water resuce JBO/BWO use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Westminster Forum Proj 04/06/2020 12061160 228.00             on line attendance of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for MSL conference Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Boots.Com 03/06/2020 12061160 120.00             Suncream for JBO / BWO patrol use Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 20.59               Storage Box for Porters Civic House Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 20.59               Storage Box for Porters Civic House Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 20.59               Storage Box for Porters Civic House Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 30.00               Clothing disinfectant for Mayoral robes Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Pyz5lt6pp2 05/06/2020 12061160 400.00             Facebook ads - DA, think twice about visiting, Stay Safe Stay apart, Energy, volunteers Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Www.Directhygiene.Com 05/06/2020 12061160 1,110.00         Defibrilator purchased on behalf of community safety team for voluntary lifeguards Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 05/06/2020 12061160 48.50               supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 200.00             Tomashi KN95 Protective Masks with 4 Layers Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5702 123 Reg Ltd 05/06/2020 12061160 33.58               Domain name hosting for ForwardMotion website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *a58hyr6v52 05/06/2020 12061160 35.46               Instagram and Facebook campaign boost for promotion of free arts activity pack Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 05/06/2020 12061160 44.97               phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/06/2020 12061160 12.38               electrical tape for JBO/BWO use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio, Inc. 05/06/2020 12061160 244.67             Monthly license costs for Rshiny Jun 2020 to host apps for but not limited to smartsouthend.org Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/06/2020 12061160 74.96               Coronavirus - Disposable gloves Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/06/2020 12061160 35.86               City Beach - CCTV network adapter Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 07/06/2020 12061160 34.30               Books for looked after child Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1203 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/06/2020 12061160 13.50               Tea, Coffee, Sugar Storage Jars - Unit 8 Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/06/2020 12061160 40.69               Tea & Coffee Unit 8 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 08/06/2020 12061160 17.97               Door stops for civic and tickfield to hold doors open for COVID Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 08/06/2020 12061160 20.67               Door stop for civic and tickfield - due to COVID keeping doors open Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 The Post Office 08/06/2020 12061160 2.94                 Recorded Delivery of CSCS cards Postage Stamps (9402)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 30.00               Employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 08/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment reward - Love to Shop Gift Voucher - Approved by external funding (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Twilight Memorials 08/06/2020 12061160 528.00             we had a memorial replaced at the cemetery, which we broke when we lifted it off Masonry/Tile/Plaster/Insul (1740)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Dmarc Analyzer 08/06/2020 12061160 40.76               D-Marc Analyser monthly fee. Used to monitor & report on D-MARC and DKIM status. Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Gen Register Office 08/06/2020 12061160 38.00               replacement birth certificate Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 08/06/2020 12061160 44.97               phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Gen Register Office 08/06/2020 12061160 31.50-               Credit Voucher Gen Register Office Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Www.Aspli.Com 08/06/2020 12061160 175.82             Personal lifesaving buoys and line for Foreshore outposts. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 4.19                 first aid refillable bum bag for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 15.23               Push pins and window cleaning cloths for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 18.85               first aid refillable bum bags for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 20.68               Worming medicine for Pier cat Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 09/06/2020 12061160 20.85               COVID 2 rolls of floor tape to separate areas for one way and social distancing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 09/06/2020 12061160 23.98               Amazon - Items to repair / maintain showers on lower ground floor Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Www.Cscs.Uk.Com 09/06/2020 12061160 36.00               CSCS card order - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)



June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Pirates Cave Ltd 09/06/2020 12061160 65.87               Dry bags for use on SBC boats Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 09/06/2020 12061160 406.80             Locks & keys for security locks requested by my line manager REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for use at the cemetery. Hardware Stores (5251)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 09/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 09/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 09/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 09/06/2020 12061160 44.97               phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Online 09/06/2020 12061160 44.97               phones for rough sleepers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 18.56               Cables for phone and display screen to enable Administrator to work from home Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 29.99               Laptop riser for homeworking REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/06/2020 12061160 186.48             USB charger cable and monitor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 10/06/2020 12061160 12.99               pin board for walkway box for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 St John Ambulance 10/06/2020 12061160 185.28             First aid supplies for use at the Pier Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Manhole Covers Ltd 10/06/2020 12061160 256.80             Manhole Covers for Parks Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 10/06/2020 12061160 181.75             Hand saitiser pump for walls for CCTV and front door of Civic Variety Stores (5331)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Ukpos.Com 10/06/2020 12061160 191.16             covid signage Stationery Stores (5943)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 A B A Logistics Lt 10/06/2020 12061160 190.80             couriering laptop back to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Courier Services (4215)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/06/2020 12061160 81.46               Monthly Subscription to Mailchimp Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace 10/06/2020 12061160 169.00             Portable monitor - subsequently returned. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 10/06/2020 12061160 33.50               supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Argos Ltd 11/06/2020 12061160 14.95               A&I purchased a mobile phone for service user, to ennable her independence and keep in touch with HO Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amzn Mktp UK Amazon.Co.Uk 11/06/2020 12061160 3.04-                 Credit Voucher Amzn Mktp UK Amazon.Co.Uk Book Stores (5942)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/06/2020 12061160 9.93                 Keyboard and Mouse combi REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - homeworking Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/06/2020 12061160 14.39               REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - laptop Riser homeworking. Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 11/06/2020 12061160 19.99               Screwfix - Tool bag for technicians. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Cts Grangemouth Ltd 11/06/2020 12061160 145.30             Provision of Clinell Wipes for Civic Tower Block Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 11/06/2020 12061160 48.68               Essential food purchase for vulnerable adult pending court of protection. Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 11/06/2020 12061160 2.09                 Dot stickers for training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 B&q Direct 11/06/2020 12061160 408.00             New Kitchen Cupboards for Civic 2 Ground and 1st floor Kitchens Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/06/2020 12061160 42.00               Premium support license for EPOS system in Salt Cafe, Pier Head. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Manor Training Centre 11/06/2020 12061160 960.00             Forklift H&S training x2 delegates Vocational/Trade Schools (8249)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 11/06/2020 12061160 14.00               supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Argos Ltd 11/06/2020 12061160 33.00               keysafe to enable a transfer into the community. Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Aerling 11/06/2020 12061160 154.99             Flights for adult social care client to return home Aer Lingus (3043)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Scan Computers Int Ltd 12/06/2020 12061160 15.07               New Keyboard for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to help her with wfh. Electronics Sales (5732)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 12/06/2020 12061160 38.38               Domain registration for southend 2050 Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Hzc9etnpp2 12/06/2020 12061160 400.00             Facebook ads - DA, 11 Plus, Energy, volunteers Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 12/06/2020 12061160 27.55               covid - mirror for staircase at Tickfield for access in centre with social distancing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 12/06/2020 12061160 129.98             COVID19 - Postbox for tickfield outside for social diatancing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 12/06/2020 12061160 4.39                 mouse mat for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - home working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Bangor University 12/06/2020 12061160 30.00               REDACTED PERSONAL DATA CIPS tuition late payment fee. Book Stores (5942)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4570 Racekit.Co.Uk 12/06/2020 12061160 14.99               Face mask for PPC Inspections Sporting Goods Stores (5941)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Tesco Pfs 5084 12/06/2020 12061160 65.00               fuel for AK64 CMX Service Stations (5541)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Eposnow.Com 12/06/2020 12061160 210.00             Subscription to EPOS service - FPG till Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Southend Borough 12/06/2020 12061160 214.20             Southend Borough Council Highways Permit Fee Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 12/06/2020 12061160 21.49               supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 12/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Vesta Vodafone 12/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 13/06/2020 12061160 15.23-               Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk - window cloths and push pins for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 13/06/2020 12061160 23.96               Face Coverings for Mayor's Chaffeurs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2013 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 13/06/2020 12061160 31.78               Latex Gloves for Mayor's Chauffeurs at Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 123 Reg Ltd 13/06/2020 12061160 71.86               Domain name subscription for Youth Council Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 B & Q 1372 13/06/2020 12061160 5.00                 supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Www.Pcwb.Com 13/06/2020 12061160 40.95               Cables for display screen to enable Administrator to work from home Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 14/06/2020 12061160 15.23               window cloths & push pins for use at the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Facebk Bgnrst2uk2 14/06/2020 12061160 150.00             FB ads - virtual info event Advertising Services (7311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Amznmktplace 14/06/2020 12061160 27.99               Headset and microphone for remote working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 B&q Direct 14/06/2020 12061160 44.00               Paint to re-decorate Salt Cafe, Pier Head. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 14/06/2020 12061160 69.74               Waterproof camera and mounting accessories for Council Patrol boat Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Www.Pmgltd.Co.Uk 15/06/2020 12061160 309.60             Smart Estates 2020 Conference (10/11/20) - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Paypal 15/06/2020 12061160 240.00             Delivery of a new front desk for gallery space. Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/06/2020 12061160 3.98                 Travel Centre Risk assessment purchase white tack for posters Covid 19 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Dickiesstore.Co.Uk 15/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Dickies - Work Shorts for Technicians Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Atlas Courier Express 15/06/2020 12061160 105.60             Transport of artwork from REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Bridge Commission Courier Services (4215)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 B & Q 1372 15/06/2020 12061160 15.45               Electrical plugs & fuses for use in the Southend maintenance workshop. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 15/06/2020 12061160 33.04               Equipment for cycle training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 15/06/2020 12061160 35.00               Equipment for cycle training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5704 Amznmktplace 15/06/2020 12061160 39.98               Equipment for engagement team activities Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5701 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Gift card for survey prize winner Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Gen Register Office 15/06/2020 12061160 38.00               replacement birth certificate Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5704 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/06/2020 12061160 18.88               Equipment for engagement team deliveries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Four Square Healthcare 16/06/2020 12061160 153.90             Replacement defib battery for Southend Pier Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Currys Online 16/06/2020 12061160 29.99               Optical mouse for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Electronics Sales (5732)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Tesco Pfs 3236 16/06/2020 12061160 2.10                  white tack COVID 19 Risk assessment posters Service Stations (5541)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Cts Grangemouth Ltd 16/06/2020 12061160 145.30-             Credit Voucher Cts Grangemouth LtdProvision of Clinell Wipes for Civic Tower Block Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amazon.Co.Uk 16/06/2020 12061160 9.44                 Equipment for cycle hubs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 16/06/2020 12061160 29.60               Equipment for cycle hubs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 16/06/2020 12061160 33.90               Equipment for cycle hubs Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5704 Amznmktplace 16/06/2020 12061160 69.97               Equipment for travel engagement team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 16/06/2020 12061160 99.90               Equipment for cycle training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Cmt Equipment Limited 17/06/2020 12061160 355.20             social distancing signage for the Pier and Foreshore Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Gen Register Office 17/06/2020 12061160 14.00               Birth certificate for CM team case. Please see REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for details Govt Serv - Default (9399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 17/06/2020 12061160 35.96               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 17/06/2020 12061160 87.78               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amznmktplace 17/06/2020 12061160 16.78               Weighing scales for weighing oysters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Amznmktplace 17/06/2020 12061160 131.96             3rd and 4th trolley for illegally harvesting of oysters Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Amz*computerpirates Uk 17/06/2020 12061160 169.00-             Credit Voucher Amz*computerpirates Uk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 17/06/2020 12061160 179.99-             Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk - for monitor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 17/06/2020 12061160 53.30               Equipment for cycle training Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 17/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Big News Limited- 17/06/2020 12061160 78.84               provision of alcohol as emergency to dependent alcoholics that were self-isolating Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Dri* 18/06/2020 12061160 91.57               2 year subscription for Flickr - photo storage and sharing site Computer Software Stores (5734)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 49.95               Spare Abus locks for use at the Pier Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Furnitureatwork.Co 18/06/2020 12061160 73.20               Office Chair that never confirmed order nor delivered Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 16.55               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 16.55               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 16.56               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 16.56               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 17.04               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 17.04               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 17.05               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/06/2020 12061160 38.12               Storage boxes for specialist equipment - art and textile exhibitions Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Boc Gases 18/06/2020 12061160 29.40               Welding wire to supply welding equipment gas used in the Southend maintenance mower repair workshop. Household Appliance Stores (5722)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Woodfield Express 18/06/2020 12061160 19.92               Alcohol purchase for dependent drinkers at B & B purchased during COVID lockdown when residents were in lockdown Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/06/2020 12061160 0.79                 ipad app Record Shops (5735)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 19/06/2020 12061160 50.84               Essential shopping purchased for vulnerable adult pending Court of protection Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 19/06/2020 12061160 0.95                 Essential shopping purchased for vulnerable adult pending Court of protection Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)



June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funder (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 19/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained Employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funding body (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Amz*golverydirect 19/06/2020 12061160 27.99-               Credit Voucher Amz*golverydirectUSB headset and microphone for remote working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 19/06/2020 12061160 39.99               Credit for return of headset and microphone for remote working (see 14/6 transaction to offset) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Wilko Retail Limited 19/06/2020 12061160 9.50                 supplies for refurbishment on Visit Centre building. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Eb *virtual Workshop-T 19/06/2020 12061160 27.54               Anti racism training Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 19/06/2020 12061160 10.00               credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Harpans 20/06/2020 12061160 5.20                 Bottled water for welcome host volunteers (COVID 19 Recovery) Dairy Product Stores (5451)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1506 Woodfield Express 20/06/2020 12061160 23.76               alcohol purchased for dependent drinkers residing in B & B accommodations during COVID lockdown Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 22/06/2020 12061160 16.68               Southend Tourism Partnership website work domain name Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 22/06/2020 12061160 293.88             COVID 19 Tape for splitting one way system Artist/Craft Shops (5970)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1040 Sainsburys S/mkt 22/06/2020 12061160 20.40               Plastic bags for PPE kits for Covid 19 response Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Westminster Insight 22/06/2020 12061160 216.00             Virtual Conference Schools - Default (8299)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Raynor Foods Ltd 22/06/2020 12061160 209.90             Sandwiches for Salt Cafe, Pier Head. Caterers (5811)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 O2 Prepay Top-Up 22/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 22/06/2020 12061160 10.00               mobile credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland Ltd 1138 23/06/2020 12061160 3.00                 small cool bags to keep volunteer water bottles cool Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wilko Retail Limited 23/06/2020 12061160 18.00               bottled water and cool pack for town centre welcome host volunteers. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Paypal 23/06/2020 12061160 60.54               COVID - SPEND FOR TAPE FOR 1 WAY SYSTEM FOR REDACTED PERSONAL DATA FOR CIVIC Department Stores (5311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 B&q Direct 23/06/2020 12061160 44.00               Paint to re-decorate Salt Cafe, Pier Head. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Pp*brights Locksmiths 23/06/2020 12061160 273.00             Fourteen sets of foreshore keys for access to all outposts. Variety Stores (5331)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Crown Decorating Centr 23/06/2020 12061160 15.12               decorating supplies for Pier Gen Contractors Residentl/Coml (1520)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 23/06/2020 12061160 33.99               visit center at priory refub on the outside of building Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Westminster Insight 23/06/2020 12061160 189.00             Training attendance - DA forum Schools - Default (8299)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Westminster Insight 23/06/2020 12061160 189.00             Training attendance - DA forum Schools - Default (8299)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace 24/06/2020 12061160 35.21               REDACTED PERSONAL DATA. Keyboard and mouse for homeworking. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Leigh Baxter Associate 24/06/2020 12061160 855.74             Hoses, Geka fittings, Jubilee clips for Nursery use Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 24/06/2020 12061160 74.97               Screwfix - Mixer Tap for Civic Tower Block Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 167.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration GX04FZD. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AK14LNE. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AF08BLE. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AK14LNF. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration ET04FVL. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AK14LNG. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AF08BLG. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7175 Dvla Vehicle Tax 24/06/2020 12061160 267.50             Road Fund Licence vehicle registration AK14LNH. Please note that the transaction is subject to a £2.50 surcharge Tax Payments (9311)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 24/06/2020 12061160 24.00               visit center at priory refub on the outside of building Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Wwwceilingtilesukcouk 24/06/2020 12061160 154.80             ceiling tiles and light fitting purchased for the Cycle hub in Tilbury following a water leak Construction Materials - Def (5039)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Eb Virtual Workshop A 24/06/2020 12061160 24.89               Anti racism online training Business Services - Default (7399)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Tesco Pfs 2807 24/06/2020 12061160 54.10               sun cream for rough sleepers - SWEP Service Stations (5541)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Arcola/House Sign 24/06/2020 12061160 161.15             Coronavirus Sneeze Guard for client visits. Professional Services - Def (8999)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Wix.Com 22/06/2020 12061160 86.40               Southend Tourism Partnership website hosting fee. Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Environet UK Ltd 24/06/2020 12061160 399.00             Environet UK Ltd - Survey invoice - Japanese knotweed survey & report Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Ross Handling Ltd 25/06/2020 12061160 62.69               Castors for interactive unit repair - Priory Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 25/06/2020 12061160 42.94               Essential Shopping purchased for vulnerable adult pending court of protection . Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Metrow Foods Grays Ltd 25/06/2020 12061160 0.95                 Essential Shopping purchased for vulnerable adult pending court of protection . Non-Durable Goods - Default (5199)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Highstreet Vouchers 25/06/2020 12061160 50.00               Sustained employment incentive - voucher - approved by external funders (CITB) Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 25/06/2020 12061160 71.58               visit center at priory refub on the outside of building Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Mip*tesco Mobile Topup 25/06/2020 12061160 10.00               phone credit for rough sleeper Phone Serv/Equip Utility (4814)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys S/mkt 25/06/2020 12061160 28.45               Food and essentials for newly housed client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys S/mkts 25/06/2020 12061160 61.40               Various different items for hostel move Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Argos Ltd 25/06/2020 12061160 75.00               essentials for newly housed clients Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Argos Ltd 25/06/2020 12061160 122.00             this order was subsequently cancelled and refunded in full Discount Stores (5310)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Piktochart 25/06/2020 12061160 241.03             Info graphic software - 1 year subscription Digital Goods - Applications (Excludes Games) (5817)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Nekta 25/06/2020 12061160 34.00               Flowers for sick member of staff. Florists (5992)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2020 12061160 2.45                 1 XL Hi Vis Vest - Libraries PPE Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2020 12061160 14.70               6 XL Hi Vis vests - Libraries PPE Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2020 12061160 14.70               6 XL Hi Vis vests - Libraries PPE Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2020 12061160 14.70               6 XL Hi Vis vests - Libraries PPE Other Direct Marketers (5969)

June Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/06/2020 12061160 14.70               6 XL Hi Vis vests - Libraries PPE Other Direct Marketers (5969)


